## HB 1891 - H AMD 60 By Representative Manweller

## WITHDRAWN 03/08/2013

```
On page 3, line 25, after "exceed" strike "((seventy)) one hundred
 1
 2 twenty" and insert "seventy"
 3
       On page 3, line 26, after "penalty of" strike "((five)) eight" and
 5 insert "five"
 6
       On page 4, line 1, after "exceed" strike "((seven)) twelve" and
 8 insert "seven"
 9
10
       On page 4, line 14, after "exceed" strike "((seven)) twelve" and
11 insert "seven"
12
13
       On page 4, line 24, after "than" strike "((seven)) twelve" and
14 insert "seven"
15
       On page 4, line 32, after "exceed" strike "((seven)) twelve" and
16
17 insert "seven"
18
19
       On page 4, line 36, after "exceed" strike "((seven)) twelve" and
20 insert "seven"
21
22
       On page 5, beginning on line 22, strike all of subsection (9)
23
24
25
26
27
```

EFFECT: Strikes increases in civil penalty amounts and the requirement that the Director of the Department of Labor and Industries adjust civil penalties at least once every four years based on the percentage increase or decrease in the CPI for all urban wage earners and clerical workers. (Retains the provision establishing a specified minimum penalty for serious repeat violations and retains new separate penalties for violations that caused death.)

--- END ---